

Company name: SERIO HOLDINGS CO., LTD.

Representative: Hisashi Wakahama, President and CEO Securities code: 6567 (Tokyo Stock Exchange, Growth) Inquiries: Koji Gotani, Director, General Manager,

Management Division TEL: +81-6-6442-0500

Notice of Delisting of SERIO Holdings Stock

At the Board of Directors meeting held on February 16, 2024, SERIO Holdings Co., Ltd. resolved to approve the request from SENKO Group Holdings Co., Ltd., the special controlling shareholder of SERIO Holdings for sale of common stock of SERIO Holdings. As a result, the stock of SERIO Holdings will be delisted on March 19, 2024, in accordance with the delisting criteria of the Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc.

More information about the sale of SERIO Holdings stock is in a release dated February 16, 2024, titled "Notice of Request by SENKO Group Holdings to Purchase SERIO Holdings Stock, Approval of the Request and Delisting of SERIO Holdings Stock" (Japanese version only).

SERIO Holdings is grateful for the understanding and support of shareholders and all other stakeholders for many years concerning business operations.

As a member of the SENKO Group, SERIO Holdings will remain dedicated to the growth of corporate value and to corporate social responsibility. We ask for the continued understanding and support of everyone associated with our business operations.